

CABINET DECISION RECORDING LOG

DECISION DETERMINED ON: Wednesday, 5 July 2017

DECSION WILL COME INTO EFFECT ON: 13th July 2017

Decisions made by full cabinet and individual cabinet members are subject to "Call-in" by the appropriate Select Committee. Should a decision be subject to call-in it will not take effect as stated above and will be presented again at a later date.

CABINET MEMBERS PRESENT:

County Councillors P.A. Fox, R.John, S.B. Jones, P. Jones, S. Jones, P. Murphy, D. Batrouni and D. Blakebrough

OTHER ELECTED MEMBERS PRESENT:

County Councillors V. Smith

OFFICERS PRESENT

Roger Hoggins, Paul Matthews, Will McLean, Joy Robson, Claire Marchant, Hannah Jones and Cath Fallon

ltem Number	Title	Purpose, Consultation & Author	Declaration of Interests	
4a	Annual Report of the Statutory Director of Social Services	As set out in the report		RESOLVED: That Cabinet members agree Report of the Statutory Direc performance and impact, of a and health services over the That Cabinet members also priorities for improvement se
				and developmental issues in
Additional	Information:			
4b	Update and approval of matters arising from the Action Plan - Safeguarding arrangements - Kerbcraft Scheme	As set out in the report		 RESOLVED: The Cabinet members n within the action plan re listed below; The Cabinet agree that training be approved.
				The Cabinet Members h committees and decide
				The Cabinet agree a rec Committee that the update
				 The Cabinet confirm tha the kerb craft scheme w Safety Grant.

Decision

ee to endorse the analysis in 2016/17 Annual ctor of Social Services concerning the adult and children's well-being social care a last financial year.

o considered and endorsed the 2017/18 et out in the report to address the critical risk n social care and health.

noted the progress made against various items reported to Council on the 20th March 2017 as

t the new procedure for the provision of kerbcraft

have considered feedback from the select e what action they wish to take – if any.

equest from Strong Communities Select date to the action plan be reported to Council.

hat CYP takes responsibility for the performance of working within the overall context of the Road

1	I		1
			 That Cabinet note the tra management of the sche directorate.
Additional	I Information:		
4c	Youth Enterprise - European Structural Fund (ESF) Programmes - Inspire2Work extension	As set out in the report	RESOLVED: Cabinet decided to approve t the Invest to Redesign reserv enabling support for an additi 18-24 age range.
			The funding will enable the end Employability Officer and adr of which will be fixed term co Employability Officer duties w additional funding streams, o
Additional	Information:		
4d	Outside Bodies Joint Committees - Appointments made by Cabinet	As set out in the report	RESOLVED: It was agreed that Cabinet m committees listed below;
			Gwent Joint Records Commi
			County Councillor S. Woodho County Councillor J. Higginso
			Gwent Joint Cremation Com
			County Councillor S.B. Jones County Councillor K. Williams
			Wales Purchasing Consortiu
			Prosiect Gwyrdd Joint Comm
			County Councillor S.B. Jones County Councillor P. Murphy
Additional	Information:		

e transfer of the kerbcraft training function and chool crossing patrol service to the CYP

e the release of additional match funding from erves for the next three years to January 2020, ditional 120 participants across an extended

e extension of the existing team to include an administrative apprenticeship opportunity, both contracts until the end of the project. The s will be extended to other programmes, across s, on a timesheet basis.

make appointments to the outside bodies joint
nittee
house son
nmittee
es ms
um – this has now been scrapped
mittee
es ıy